In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L|Q02
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and H
e e e, Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

E;\.J\—E

Companies House

Company details

1 |
Companyumber [ 1 [0 [4 [7 [7[0(5[8

TUESDAY

il -

12/02/2019 #140
_ COMPANIES HOUSE

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full }ABC Lawyers Ltd

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) J David

Surname | Meany

Liquidator’'s address

Building namelnumber| The Old Town Hall

Street l
|

Post town ‘71 Christchurch Road

County/Region | Ringwood

Postcode (BfHl2]a] [1/D[H

Country |

u Liquidator's name @

Full forenameds) | Andrew 08"‘”_“‘1”“‘_3‘”

se this section to tell us about

Surname | Watling another liquidator.

E Liquidator’s address @

Building namefnumber i The Old Town Hall 93:::;::2:232:1; T

Street | another liguidator.
|

Post town f71 Christchurch Road

County/Region [ Ringwood

s 8| nl2[4] [1[0[A

Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

5 |
Date Wﬁ— lﬁ—b— ’?WWE

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[ Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

0 Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature | Sanawre
X P X
ggnature date W FBQ W lgN ’?%f’v:— Ig

04/17 Version 1.0



Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

ABC Lawyers Ltd

on the 1 February 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth
| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.
Full Name Mark Richard Thomas Rowe

Signed ,.é £

Dated 01/02/19




ABC lLawyers Lid
Statement Of Affairs as at 1 February 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Employee Loan 8,763.42 Uncertain
Intercompany Loan - ABC Legal Ltd 20,175.13 Uncertain
Cash in Hand 17,066.51 17,066.51
VAT Refund 1,229.59 Uncertain
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors o 17,066.51

%’/ Date 01/02/19

Signature




ABC Lawyers Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 1 February 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 17,066.51
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 17,066.51
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
) NIL
17,066.51
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 17,066.51
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 17,066.51
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (broughtdown) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 17,066.51
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 171,843.48
Directors 1.60
Intercompany Credior - ABC Legal SL Uncertain
Accountants 5,958.00
o 177,802.48
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (160,735.97)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (160,735.97)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1.00
_ R , - 1.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (160,736.97)

%/ Date 01/02/19

Signature




91:91 610z Aenugeg L0

60'G10Z 19A 108 Sdl g Jo | abeqy

ainjeubig

srevaill Buyejoy saluz €}
00°/8¢2'¢ XHO ZEAD ‘QIUSHIMIBAA ‘UOAY-UOdN-PIOJIRIS 19815 YInyD '8snoy Lieqezyg [I2UNDYD J9LISI UOAY UO plojjeis 2089
Z8'85L'EL HEE 519 ‘weybujwug ‘voyseqbp3 ‘peoy plRYYBiH 61 pajwI sauwiseaul piojybles 108D
00°856'G 391 APD3 ‘UOPUOT 18IS BUOJJIA U3aND) |/ d17 sseudweyn Alayes 008D
00'0z1'e DHO ArD3 ‘UOpUOT ‘JUBLUUBGWT BLOJIIA 001 oId ltew [ehoy 00uD
0Z'659 90 LIHE '8100d ‘81e1S] |elisnpu| PRIYNN ‘PECY 100pIQ 91 SiXe| aulweans DYd 00d2
88°6L6°01 I/ LEOA WOA ‘UB3ID YUOMaH ‘ABA\ Wn2e10q] ‘asnoH ofjody pauwi ojjodeyH ZOHD
09'1ce NNZ LEOA BHOA 13218 SSBUBPDY ‘2 1uN sie Aemejan) 1092
gL10¢ X9 01 X0 ‘24ysplopx0 pojbulepn ‘uosuag ‘peoy pIoxQ ‘asnoH saweyl pauwi juswsbeuep a)sEA UOPUNIS) 009D
gL ro6 ZLNL ‘uey 'obpuquo] ‘usplep ‘eue] uspuoled ‘9sNoH ABMLIOY) 181BMA SJe6p3 003D
09'75£'8L1 Al LdS ‘Angsijes 1921 uasny) Zz ‘9snoH sAa)) 504D ‘PIT SSIIAIRG UIWPY DGV 0/D d1sebpo b6ug 20go
00'16L'Y 939 ZH4g "YINOWSUINO ‘||eH UMO] ‘S9IIAI9S SIHaUag g aNUaAdYy [1oungn ybnoiog Ljnowauinog 109D
0000z THY ZLNS ‘aaysiip ‘weysyiep ‘asenbg AingsbBury ‘| siing Auanod 1suleby ssauisng 0090
00'298'8 1s {eba7 0gy 00¥D
3 sSaIppy aweN Aay|
sJo)ipai) Auedwon - g

P11 siohmen ogv
d11 ewnjuenty



919} 610Z Aenigqad |0 60'GL0Z 4o 108 Sdl ¢ 10 ¢ afied

aineubls

00°0 Buljjeyol sz 0

3 ssalppy sweN Aoy

$10}IP3J10) JAWNSUo - sio}ipald Auedwo) - g

P17 s19dme Dgv
4717 ewnjuend



949} 610z Aenigad 10

0L0Z 19A DS Sdl

| 40 | ebedq

aineubis

Buyijejo salquz Aeutpsg |

I ao't
Xde
00°0 00°0 3 0oL Keuipio 9ds ‘enysdwey ‘ebpuqbuipio ‘IH 8ZIn4 ‘Wie 9|eA ABU0D MmOy SBWOL) pJeyoy e JN 00YH
dnpejjen eseyssad saueys anjep
Jwy [ejol dnpsjed  Jo oN leulwoN  adA) $SIppY aweN Aoy
sigp|oyaieys - 9
P17 sisdmeT 0gv

d11 ewnjuenp



L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you da it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

David Meany

@ Where to send

YT Quantuma LLP

Address

|

| The Old Town Hall

| 71 Christchurch Road
|

|

Post town

Ringwood

County/Region

™= [8[Hf2]4] [1]o]|n

Country

|DX

Telephone

01202 970430
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[J You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




